Supply and install the Lumacell Camray Series
battery unit. The unit shall be suitable for wall
mounting directly on the electrical box, or on the
wall surface, using rigid conduit entry at the top of
the unit.
The unit body shall be made of die-cast Aluminum
with painted color: _____ and a UV and impact

LUMACELL Model
EXAMPLE: CAM12X6WOW-2
Ordering Information
Power Consumption and Unit Rating
CAMRAY™ SERIES
Fast & easy installation.
The batteries, reflector & electronics are all attached to the front
cover and the connection is done using an AC quick connect plug.
Easy to replace Xenon lamps.
Unlike quartz bipin lamps, the Xenon lamps can be
easily installed using your fingers.
Premium outdoor quality
die cast body. Vacuum metallized die cast reflector.
The multiple conical section reflector was engineered
to create a well defined path of light that will guide
occupants to safety in case of an emergency.
Conduit entry
Fully gasketed housing
Dimensions
Replacement Lamps
Wire Guard
460.0082-L Wall Mount
Ordering
Code
Type
Specifications
570.0213-L X6W, 6V - 6W, Xenon
570.0214-L X10W, 6V - 10W, Xenon
9 1/2”
(24.1 cm)
6 5/8”
(16.8 cm)
2
7/8”
(7.4
cm
)
Series Wattage Colour Options
CAM12= 6V - 12W, lead calcium
battery, standard charger +20°C
to +30°C(+68°F to +86°F),
90 minutes
X6W= 6V - 6W, Xenon lamps
X10W= 6V - 10W*,
Xenon lamps
*Only available with CAMH20.
OW= off white
BK= black
DB= dark bronze
PG= platinium grey
Other colors available.
Please contact your sales representative.
T3= Time delay
(15 minutes)
-2= dual-mode illumination
CAMH12=6V-12W,NiMHbattery-
20°Cto+40°C(-4°Fto+104°F)
comeswithATN*,min.60minutes
CAMH20=6V-20W,NiMHbattery
+20°Cto+30°C(+68°F to+86°F)
comeswithATN*,min.60minutes
*ATN=Auto-Test non-audible
Test Button
LED module with heat sink
Model AC Specs DC Specs
CAM12,
CAMH12
120/347 Vac 0.11/0.04 Amp Less than 10.5W 6V 12W Minimum 90 minutes
CAMH20 120/347 Vac 0.11/0.04 Amp Less than 10.5W 6V 20W Minimum 60 minutes
CAM-2 120/347 Vac 0.04 Amp Less than 5W LED Normal Lighting